
 

Name/Title Enver Acevedo, Manager Government Affairs 
Company Name Direct Energy 
Address 263 Tresser Blvd., 8th Floor, Stamford, CT 0690l 
Phone Number (203)328-3568 
E-mail enver.acevedo@directenergy.com
Type of Services Offered  
 
 
Name/Title William Atzl 
Company Name Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc. 
Address 4 Irving Place, New York, NY 10003 
Phone Number (212) 460-3308 
E-mail atzlw@coned.com
Type of Services Offered  
 
 
Name/Title Christine Bent 
Company Name NYSERDA 
Address 17 Columbia Circle, Albany, NY 12203-6399 
Phone number (518) 862-1090 
E-mail cxb@nyserda.org
Type of Services Offered Energy Efficiency 
 
 
Name/Title David F. Bomke, Executive Director 
Company Name New York Energy Consumers Council, Inc. 
Address 11 Penn Plaza, Suite 1000, New York, NY 10001-2006 
Phone Number (212) 356-0030 
E-mail david.bomke@NYECC.com
Type of Services Offered Advocacy & Education 
 
 
Name/Title Moshe H. Bonder, Attorney 
Company Name Couch White, LLP on behalf of Multiple Intervenors 
Address 540 Broadway, P.O. Box 22222, Albany, NY 12201 
Phone Number (518) 426-4600 
E-mail mbonder@couchwhite.com
Type of Services Offered Representative of Industrials 
 
 
Name/Title John P. Buechler, Vice President – Market Structures 
Company Name NYISO 
Address 10 Krey Boulevard, Rensselaer, NY 12144 
Phone Number (518) 356-6153 
E-mail jbuechler@nyiso.com
Type of Services Offered  
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Name/Title Glynis Bunt, Director, Cost, Rates & Forecasts 
Company Name Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation 
Address 284 South Avenue, Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 
Phone Number (845) 486-5420 
E-mail gbunt@cenhud.com
Type of Services Offered  
 
 
Name/Title Lori Cole, Lead Analyst 
Company Name New York State Electric & Gas Corporation 
Address Corporate Drive, Kirkwood Industrial Park, Binghamton, NY 13905 
Phone Number (607) 762-8710 
E-mail lacole@nyseg.com
Type of Services Offered Commodity 
 
 
Name/Title Jon Collins 
Company Name Select Energy, Inc. 
Address 507 Plum Street, Syracuse, NY 13204 
Phone Number (315) 460-3368 
E-mail collijp@selectenergy.com
Type of Services Offered Commodity 
 Load Management 
 Demand Response Programs 
 
 
Name/Title Jeffrey Durocher 
Company Name  Read and Laniado, LLP for Constellation New Energy, Inc. 
Address 25 Eagle Street, Albany, NY 12207 
Phone Number (518) 465-9313 
E-mail jbd@readlaniado.com
Type of Services Offered  
 
 
Name/Title Eileen Egan-Annechino 
Company Name Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc. 
Address 4 Irving Place, 10th Floor, New York, NY 10003-3598 
Phone Number (212) 460-6504 
E-mail egan-annechinoe@coned.com
Type of Services Offered  
 
 
Name/Title Jeremy Euto, Associate Counsel 
Company Name National Grid 
Address 300 Erie Blvd. West, Syracuse, NY 13202 
Phone Number (315) 428-3310 
E-mail jeremy.euto@us.ngrid.com
Type of Services Offered  
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Name/Title Adam Fairbanks 
Company Name Con Ed Solutions 
Address 701 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, NY 10604 
Phone Number (914) 286-7035 
E-mail fairbanksa@conedsolutions.com
Type of Services Offered Commodity 
 Energy Efficiency 
 Load Management 
 Demand Response Programs 
 
 
Name/Title Usher Fogel 
Company Name Retail Energy Supply Association and Small Customer Marketer Coalition 
Address 557 Central Avenue, Suite 4A, Cedarhurst, NY 11516 
Phone Number (516) 374-8400, ext. 108 
E-mail ufogel@aol.com
Type of Services Offered Commodity 
 
 
Name/Title Phyllis Kessler 
Company Name Foreht Last Landau & Katz, LLP 
Address 228 East 45th Street, 17th Floor, New York, NY 10017 
Phone Number (212) 935-8880 
E-mail pkessler@law-org.com
Type of Services Offered  
 
 
Name/Title Carl King, Lead Analyst 
Company Name New York State Electric & Gas Corporation 
Address Corporate Drive, Kirkwood Industrial Park, Binghamton, NY 13905 
Phone Number (607) 347-2959 
E-mail clking@nyseg.com
Type of Services Offered Commodity 
 Energy Efficiency 
 Load Management 
 Demand Response Programs 
 
 
Name/Title Jay L. Kooper, Director of Regulatory Affairs 
Company Name Amerada Hess Corporation 
Address One Hess Plaza, Woodbridge, NJ 07095 
Phone Number (732) 750-7048 
E-mail jkooper@hess.com
Type of Services Offered Commodity 
 Demand Response Programs 
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Name/Title Joseph E. Lehmann 
Company Name Econnergy Energy Company, Inc. 
Address P.O. Box 1020, Spring Valley, NY 10977 
Phone Number (845) 371-2288, ext. 1118 
E-mail lehmannj@econnergy.com
Type of Services Offered  
 
 
Name/Title Tom Lewis 
Company Name International Wire Group, Inc. 
Address 12 Masonic Avenue, Camden, NY 13316 
Phone Number (315) 245-4305 
E-mail tlewis@iwghwd.com
Type of Services Offered  
 
 
Name/Title Catherine McDonough 
Company Name National Grid 
Address 300 Erie Blvd. West, Syracuse, NY 13202 
Phone Number (315) 428-5641 
E-mail catherine.mcdonough@us.ngrid.com
Type of Services Offered  
 
 
Name/Title Sue Morien 
Company Name Rochester Gas & Electric Corporation 
Address 89 East Avenue, Rochester, NY 14649 
Phone Number (585) 771-4741 
E-mail sue_morien@rge.com
Type of Services Offered  
 
 
Name/Title Michael L. Mosher, Asst. VP 
Company Name Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation 
Address 284 South Avenue, Poughkeepsie, NY 12607 
Phone Number (845) 486-5577 
E-mail mmosher@cenhud.com
Type of Services Offered Commodity 
 Demand Response Programs 
 
 
Name/Title Jim Nichols 
Company Name New York Energy, Inc. 
Address 100 Elwood Davis Road, North Syracuse, NY 13212 
Phone Number (315) 701-1549, ext. 111 
E-mail jnichols@nyenergy.com
Type of Services Offered  
 

mailto:lehmannj@econnergy.com
mailto:tlewis@iwghwd.com
mailto:catherine.mcdonough@us.ngrid.com
mailto:sue_morien@rge.com
mailto:mmosher@cenhud.com
mailto:jnichols@nyenergy.com


 

 
Name/Title David Prestemon 
Company Name NYS Consumer Protection Board 
Address 5 Empire State Plaza, Suite 2101, Albany, NY 12223 
Phone Number (518) 474-5016 
E-mail dprestemon@consumer.state.ny.us
Type of Services Offered  
 
 
Name/Title Dan Rogers, Large Power Manager 
Company Name Orange & Rockland Utilities 
Address 390 W. Route 59, Spring Valley, NY 10977 
Phone Number (845) 577-3192 
E-mail drogers@oru.com
Type of Services Offered  
 
 
Name/Title Frank Roma, Lead Engineer 
Company Name NYSEG/RG&E 
Address P.O. Box 5224, Binghamton, NY 13902-5224 
Phone Number (607) 762-7671 
E-mail fproma@nyseg.com
Type of Services Offered Demand Response Programs 
 
 
Name/Title Helen Shum 
Company Name Econnergy Energy Company, Inc. 
Address 286 North Main Street, Spring Valley, NY 10977 
Phone Number (845) 371-2288 
E-mail shumh@econnergy.com
Type of Services Offered  
 
 
Name/Title Angela Schorr 
Company Name Econnergy Energy Company, Inc. 
Address 286 North Main Street, Spring Valley, NY 10977 
Phone Number (845) 371-2288, ext. 1228 
E-mail schorra@econnergy.com
Type of Services Offered  
 
 
Name/Title Kevin Sheridan, Manager Product & Marketing 
Company Name Amerada Hess Corporation 
Address One Hess Plaza, Woodridge, NJ 07095 
Phone Number (732) 750-6027 
E-mail ksheridan@Hess.com
Type of Services Offered Commodity 
 Demand Response Programs  
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Name/Title William Silvain, Vice President 
Company Name Luthin Associates 
Address 15 Walling Place, Avon, NJ 07712 
Phone Number (732) 774-0005 
E-mail bsilvain@luthin.com
Type of Services Offered Advocacy 
 
 
Name/Title Lee L. Smith 
Company Name NYSERDA 
Address 17 Columbia Circle, Albany, NY 12203-6399 
Phone Number 862-1090 ext 3313 
E-mail lls@nyserda.org
Type of Services Offered NYSERDA 
 
 
Name/Title Doris R. Varlese, Esq. 
Company Name Greater New York Hospital Association 
Address 555 West 57th Street, 15th Floor, New York, NY 10019 
Phone Number (212) 506-5494 
E-mail varlese@gnyha.org
Type of Services Offered  
 
 
Name/Title Neil Webb 
Company Name Select Energy 
Address 507 Plum Street, Syracuse, NY 13204 
Phone Number (315) 460-3012 
E-mail webbnb@selectenergy.com
Type of Services Offered Commodity 
 
 
Name/Title Wesley Yeomans 
Company Name National Grid 
Address 300 Erie Blvd. West, Syracuse, NY 13202 
Phone Number (315) 428-5918 
E-mail wesley.yeomans@us.ngrid.com
Type of Services Offered  
 
 
Name/Title Jessica Zweig, Project Manager 
Company Name NYSERDA 
Address 17 Columbia Circle, Albany, NY 12203 
Phone Number 862-1090 ext.3346 
E-mail jlz@nyserda.org
Type of Services Offered NYSERDA 
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